Adair County

Conservation Education

Recipient: Henry A. Wallace Birthplace Foundation

FY

County Conservation

2004

Organic Food Production & Environment $31,084
Total: $31,084

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per county allocations $9,086
Per population allocations $2,698
Per county allocations $12,415
Per population allocations $3,818
Per county allocations $6,121
Per population allocations $2,419
Per county allocations $4,917
Per population allocations $1,517
Per population allocations $1,419
Per county allocations $4,288
Per population allocations $1,514
Per county allocations $4,587
Per county allocations $5,527
Per population allocations $1,762
Per county allocations $6,054
Per population allocations $1,933
Per county allocations $5,992
Per population allocations $1,943
Per county allocations $5,785
Per population allocations $1,799
Per population allocations $2,080
Per county allocations $6,695
Per population allocations $2,100
Per county allocations $6,759
Per population allocations $1,342
Per county allocations $4,680
Per county allocations $183
Per population allocations $52
Per county allocations $6,782
Per population allocations $1,929
Per county allocations $6,705
Per population allocations $1,920
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Historical Resource Development

FY
FY
FY

Land Management

Recipient: Meadow Lake

FY

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Adair County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006  Per county allocations $7,007
2006  Per population allocations $1,996
2007  Per population allocations $1,956
2007  Per county allocations $6,901
2008  Per population allocations $2,718
2008  Per county allocations $9,627
2009  Per county allocations $11,130
2009  Per population allocations $3,156
2010  Per population allocations $3,066
2010  Per county allocations $10,858
2011  Per population allocations $2,670
2011  Per county allocations $9,148
2012  Per population allocations $2,097
2012  Per county allocations $7,362
2013  Per population allocations $1,954
2013  Per county allocations $6,893
2014  Per population allocations $2,435
2014  Per county allocations $9,848
2015  Per population allocations $2,389
2015  Per county allocations $9,653

Total: $239,685

Recipient: County Historical Society

1997  Orient Community Museum/Archive/Librar $1,250
1999  Humidity Control System $2,047
2005  Restoration of Harrison No. 8 $5,000

Total: $8,297
2009  Fish habitat $18,435

Total: $18,435
1999  Roadside inventory $2,140
1999  Seeding equipment $5,000
2000  Seeding equipment $5,000
2001  Roadside inventory $2,250
2007  Seeding equipment $2,744
2008  Equipment $1,320
2009  Equipment $3,600
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2010

Equipment

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY

1990

Seed- Greenfield Garage

Recipient: City of Bridgewater

FY

2005

Gateway planting

Recipient: City of Greenfield

FY

Recipient: Stuart

FY

1996

1992

Tree Planting

Gateway Planting

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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2004
2004
2005

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Three Mile Creek
Allocations for practices
Three Mile Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Three Mile Creek

Three Mile Creek
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Three Mile Lake Watershed
Three Mile Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
North Thompson River Water Quality
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Total:

$3,000

$5,488

$2,766

$1,080

$550
$34,938

$11,191
$4,748
$10,733
$9,419
$1,354
$6,242
$935
$3,862
$6,024
$13,908
$6,605
$2,034
$2,130
$10,190
$2,193
$9,345
$7,629
$3,432
$3,180
$4,081
$3,622
$2,791
$2,147
$6,928
$7,968
$1,992
$18,167



FY 2005  Allocations for practices $7,940
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $4,085
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2006 North Thompson River Water Quality $30,255
FY 2006  Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2007  Allocations for practices $7,370
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $2,457
FY 2007  North Thompson River Water Quality $20,967
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation $9,880
FY 2008 Allocations for practices $18,912
FY 2008 North Thompson River Water Quality $21,834
FY 2009  Allocations for practices $11,978
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2009 North Thompson River Water Quality $23,366
FY 2010
FY 2010 Allocations for practices $12,826
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2010 North Thompson River Water Quality $24,200
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
FY 2011 North Thompson River Water Quality $26,033
FY 2011 Allocations for practices $39,310
FY 2012  Allocations for practices $29,717
FY 2012  Forestry & native vegetation $2,476
FY 2012  North Thompson River Water Quality $30,217
FY 2013  Allocations for practices $23,800
FY 2013 North Thompson River Water Quality $31,620
FY 2013 Forestry & native vegetation $2,218
Total: $565,736
Total REAP Allocations in Adair County $898,175

Page 5




